

Corrigendum Statement to NIB-118 dtd 19/12/2014

Sl.No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Clause 22.1.1 (b), Vol-I, Sec-II, ITB: Bidder offering installed capacity less than 2MWp shall not be considered. Bidder offering an installed capacity of 2MWp but total guaranteed annual energy generation less than 2.487 MU shall not be considered.	Bidder offering installed capacity less than 2MWp shall not be considered. Bidder offering an installed capacity of 2MWp but total guaranteed annual energy generation less than 3.3288 MU shall not be considered.
2	Clause 34.0, Vol-I, Sec-III, Part-A, GTC: If the contractor fails to achieve guaranteed energy of 2.487 MU (19% CUF) per annum for the reasons attributable to the contractor, a one time penalty will be levied at the rate of Rs.215.8 per KWH for the shortfall in energy from the guaranteed value.	If the contractor fails to achieve guaranteed energy of 3.3288 MU (19% CUF) per annum for the reasons attributable to the contractor, a one time penalty will be levied at the rate of Rs.215.8 per KWH for the shortfall in energy from the guaranteed value.
3	Clause 22.3.5, Vol-I, Sec-II, ITB: REVERSE AUTION: The Purchaser reserves the right to go for Reverse Auction process to finalize the tender or may finalize the tender without Reverse Auction, if required. However, the decision to conduct Reverse Auction or not will be conveyed to the techno-commercially qualified bidders prior to opening of price bid. The business Rules and General Terms and Conditions for Reverse Auction is given in Section III Part C of the bid document.	The Purchaser reserves the right to go for Reverse Auction process to finalize the tender or may finalize the tender without Reverse Auction, if required. However, the decision to conduct Reverse Auction or not will be conveyed to the techno-commercially qualified bidders after opening of price bid. The business Rules and General Terms and Conditions for Reverse Auction is given in Section III Part C of the bid document.
4	Clause 22.3.7, Vol-I, sec-II, ITB: Bidders not confirming to participate in Reverse Auction if conducted by the Purchaser shall be a basis for rejection of bid.	Bidders not confirming to participate in Reverse Auction if conducted by the Purchaser, their quoted price shall be considered as final.

5	<p>Clause 22.3.8, Vol-I, Sec-II, ITB:</p> <p>The bids of the techno-commercially qualified bidders who have confirmed acceptance to the Purchaser on reverse auction, but do not participate in Reverse Auction, irrespective of their prices quoted in initial bid, the bid will be rejected and in addition to rejection of bid, the bid security will also be invoked in such case</p>	<p>The bids of the techno-commercially qualified bidders who have confirmed acceptance to the Purchaser on reverse auction, but do not participate in Reverse Auction, <i>their original quoted price shall be considered as final.</i></p>
6	<p>Clause 22.3.9, Vol-I, Sec-II, ITB:</p> <p>If a bidder does not want to quote any price below the starting /ceiling price during Reverse Auction, their "Logged In" during Reverse Auction itself shall be considered as Participation.</p>	<p>If a bidder does not want to quote any price below the starting /ceiling price during Reverse Auction, their "Logged In" during Reverse Auction itself shall be considered as Participation. <i>Their original quoted price shall be considered as final.</i></p>
7	<p>Clause 22.3.10, Vol-I, Sec-II, ITB:</p> <p>After opening the price bids and arriving at evaluated cost to the Purchaser after due commercial loading and other price impacts if any as per bid condition, the bidders whose price bids have been opened shall be required to participate in the Reverse Auction event conducted as per business rules of RA.</p>	<p>After opening the price bids and arriving at evaluated cost to the Purchaser after due commercial loading and other price impacts if any as per bid condition, the bidders whose price bids have been opened <i>may require</i> to participate in the Reverse Auction event conducted as per business rules of RA.</p>
8	<p>Clause 2.7, Vol-2 Part-I, General Technical Specification: Annual Energy Generation.</p> <p>Minimum guaranteed generation per annum shall be 2.487 MU. However no advantage will be given for annual generation beyond 2.487 MU. Minimum installed capacity shall be 2MWp (Mega watt peak)</p>	<p>Minimum guaranteed generation per annum shall be 3.3288 MU. However no advantage will be given for annual generation beyond 3.3288 MU. Minimum installed capacity shall be 2MWp (Mega watt peak)</p>
9	<p>Clause 22.0(b), Vol-2 Part-I, General Technical Specification:</p>	

	Bidder offering a installed capacity of 2MWp but total guaranteed annual energy generation less than 2.487 MU shall not be considered.	Bidder offering a installed capacity of 2MWp but total guaranteed annual energy generation less than 3.3288 MU shall not be considered.
10	<p>Clause 1.00(b), Vol-2 Part-II, Particular Technical Specification.</p> <p>This specification covers the design, manufacture, assembly, testing at manufacturer's works, supply & delivery, erection, testing and commissioning of mono crystalline solar PV systems of minimum 2 MWp capacity with guaranteed annual energy of 2.487 MU (19% CUF) and grid connecting equipments including all associated civil works required for power evacuation through two 33 KV lines.</p>	<p>This specification covers the design, manufacture, assembly, testing at manufacturer's works, supply & delivery, erection, testing and commissioning of mono crystalline solar PV systems of minimum 2 MWp capacity with guaranteed annual energy of 3.3288 MU (19% CUF) and grid connecting equipments including all associated civil works required for power evacuation through two 33 KV lines.</p>

